Yonkers Public Schools City of Yonkers - Board of Contract and Supply Worksheet Printed 4/5/2024 10:21 AM

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR NEW CONTRACTS

Vendor Name:

Term/Duration of Contract:

Amount of Contract:

Account: (general fund, grant, capital)

Scope/Services:

Form of Procurement Undertaken: (GML 103-competitive sealed
bidding; GML 104b-not subject to competitive sealed bidding)

Manager and Department Requesting Services:

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENTS
el

Contract No. / Vendor Name:

2023-00000865/Interactive Health, LLC

Original Term of Contract:

April 1, 2023 - March 31, 2024

Original Amount of Contract & Date of BOE/BOCS Approval:

$17,700.00 & BOE June 21, 2023/BOCS July 6, 2023

Scope:

Agreement with Dr. Katherine Roberts of Interactive Health, LLC to provide evaluation services for the Smart
Start grant, as required by the grant for the April 2023-March 2024 grant year.

Details of Previous Amendments:

Amendment #1 to Resolution 20.5 Interactive Health, LLC (Contract #2023-0865, BOE Approved 6-21-
2023/BOCS Approved 7-6-2023 in the amount of $17,700) to increase amount of contract by $39,650 with
Interactive Health, LLC to $57,350. Dr. Katherine Roberts of Interactive Health, LLC will provide program
evaluation services. Several grant projects will be reviewed with evaluation materials being collected and
analyzed. Services will be provided to the Yonkers Public Schools to meet the requirements of the ESD/SVP,
McKinney Vento, and MBK FCEP Grants

Amendment #2 to Resolution 17.7 Interactive Health, LLC (Contract #2023-0865, BOE Approved 03-21-
2024/BOCS Approved 00-00-00 in the amount of $25,000) to increase amount of contract by $25,000 with
Interactive Health, LLC to $82,350.00. Dr. Katherine Roberts of Interactive Heaith, LLC will support the
facilitation of grant requirements for the RECOV: Recover from COVID School Program Mental Health and
support the grant manager with measuring all quantifiable elements of the grant and ensuring that the district
meets all necessary objectives as outlined by state guidance.

Details of New Amendment:

The purpose of this resolution to provide consulting services as a grant evaluator to support the facilitation of
grant requirements for the RECOV: Mental Health Grant (Pending NYSED). This consultant will support the grant
manager with measuring all quantifiable elements of the grant and ensuring that the district meets all
necessary objectives as outlined by state guidance.

Account:(general! fund, grant, capital)

Original Amount: $17,700.00

Amendment #1 Amount: $39,650.00
Amendment #2 Amount: $25,000.00
Amendment# #3: $25,000.00

New Total Resolution Amount: $107,350.00
Term: April 1, 2024 - October 31, 2024

Form of procurement:(GML 103-GML 104b}

GML 1048

Manager and Department Requesting Services:

Dr. Stephanie McCaskill, interim Assistant Superindentendent of Special Education and Pupil Support Services




